
166 Magnolia Ave—Muiichester Dr OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO
MAGNOLIA AVE (Berk)

(Continued)

2946 Shut F L r TH-3177
2946 Shu F M r TH-3177
2947 Hillis Lewis Br BE-3819
294S Russell Heber C r BE-3798-W
2950 Sheperd Charles R r AS-2026
2954 Sprott Evelyn S Mrs r TH-0892
2957 Slewarl W Preston Jr r BE-5521
2960 Taylor H L Lieut Col r BE-7805-IVI
2961 Sunnarboro J E r BE-7391-J
2963 Gilsenan M F r BE-7391-W
2964 Ritchie F P r BE-0677-W
2970 Lin«ille Delma r BE-3S34
2970 Nystrom Edna Miss r BE-3834

WEBSTER ST

MAGNOLIA AVE (Pied) X
102 Knapp Ralph A r pr-2270
106 Hind W A r PI-S405-W
108 AilOerson C P r OL-7226
110 Klaas Georoe r HU-0321
112 Cazet Leon Br HU-2555
114 Trachman A M r 0L-951S
118 Cawlcy Frank J r HU-8S99

NOVA OR

119 MacKinnon W H r PI-1149
119 Pusey Frances Mrs r PI-1149

WILDWOOD AVE •

120 Perl Harry E r HU-3320
124 Raines Herbert r HU-2122
130 Comly G T r HU-7311
136 Williams Huoh E r PI-1165-J
140 Holt Roland G Jr r HU-3945
142 Clulhe W A r OL-6201
144 Harris Gladys Mrs r HU-9S83
200 Pflaum Wm V r HU-S730
202 Hart Mel»in G Dr r HU-SOll

It no answer call PI-0066
203 Tilden Bertha L Mrs r HU-9521
206 Glass Wickcs E r HU-2297

McKINNON ST

210 Bronson T K r HU-9529
215 Silke V S Rev r HU-0177
219 Nielsen N Geo r PI-3590-W
223 Law E Douglas r HU-4209
227 Markhan W F Mrs r HU-9427

PARK VIEW AVE
300 Trabucco Louis J r HU-2279
302 Schenk Henry A r 01-8056
303 Ryerson J F r PI-7726-W
306 Geioer Eileen Miss r PI-7343-R
30S Wilmar Frederick Br HII-86S6
309 De Bonis Georoe S r OL-1559
310 Daiicjott L r PI-7343-J
314 Harbauijh G r PI.9215-W
313 Tale E P r HU-2932
316 Heinsohn Edwin r HU-7467
319 Mulford Lloyd Or OL-2466
323 Maxwell James Mrs r PI-9215-J
326 Rogers H W r PI-1165-VV
327 Gavnor James r 0L-122S
330 Robertson B r OL-3082
331 Amerio Joseph r 0L-3S24
334 Nagel J Chas r HU-9540
335 Nutting W H r HU-2005
337 Haws Magnolia r HU-3707
338 Beog H Mrs r HU-2553
339 Klegman Samuel r HU-7781
339 Wolf F.ed A r HU-7781
339 Wolf Shirley r HU-7781
343 Bach James J r PI-7336
347 Sale J L Mrs r PI-3649

JEROME AVE
350 Phlegar J T r HU-1032
354 Cosia J S r HIJ-2<i59
354 Reynolds H E r HU-2959
358 Stetson Ben L r HU-7179
360 Cavasso Leon r HU-0667
362 Hunt Eli2abflh S Mrs r OL-3631
362 Perry E Hunt Mrs r OL-3631

EL CERRITO AVE
507 Dean S Dr r HU-3101
511 Perkins T A r HU-10376
517 Woltman H Rr HU-2878
519 Stevenson Chas C MD r PI-6560

It nn aiisiiLT call PI-0066
520 Mangum Carl W r PI-3599-J
523 Penlield Ben) L r HIM0107
526 Chapman H P r OL-0362
526 Chapman Ruth Miss r OL-0362
527 Janger William Mr OL-0963
531 Stiefvatcr G E r PI-5217
532 N iemann Christian Wr HU-7285
536 Wilde H E r . . .PI-5713-W
602 Upp Jas W r PI-4495-J
614 Kershaw T G r PI-4765

HILLSIDE AVE
700 Prisk W C r 01-3264

BONITA AVE
800 City OtIiccs Piedmont Supt of Sdiotils.PI-9300
800 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*PI-5221
800 Piedmont High School

Call Board of Education PI-9300
803 Ferris William Jr r PI-649S-W
803 Livingston Gertrude r HU-9244

HIGHLAND AVE

MAGNOLIA ST (Oak) X
160 Coleman W Mrs r HI-7963

THIRD ST

321 Whitehead I & Son HI-1034
370 Heiiilerson Robert L r HI-1486

FIFTH ST

500Bk Lannon Bros Mfg Co gen mill vTOrkTE-3663
527 Matarrcse Vincent r TE-3578
539 Miguel John r HI-4977
544 Banks Louise r TE-8062
544 Stevens T A r TE-8062
548 Daggett Eslella Mrs r GL-9182
548 Wyatt Elizabeth r GL-9182
55S Williams L r GL-4142

EIGHTH ST

S20 Hartsten Rr • . .HI-5032
S25 Monlflomery Joe H Mrs r TE-0743
830 Simpson Jimmie r H 1-1737
832 Sims Maud r TE-S268
834 Thomas Bernard r HI-0340
835 Bulger Lawrence r HI.4122
841 Si!(a Manuel r TW-0204
S42 Lcavey K R Mrs r HI-4975
845 Morice M Mrs r TE-8197
846 Teal Henry Mrs r HI-1387
S53 Deniinoo S r HI-2279
854 Wright Paul r TE-583S

NINTH ST

902 Gcrshenson Minnie r HI-8647
903 Mai lino G James r TE-7604
907 Snow Anna Miss r TE-6773
908 Massoni L r HI-4471
911 Lolt L P r TE-7109
911 Perry Jack r HI-4197
914 Sparrow L r TE-3754
915 Shellon Thos D r TE-8S94
919 Smith Thelma Miss r TE-4365
920 Cox Mina Mrs r TE-5SS1
920 Daniels Richard F r TE-58ijl
921 Lewis Evelyn r TW-1044
925 Boone E Y r TE-7130
927 Bonner J E r H 1-2780
928 Paret C r HI-119^
929 Baker M Robinson r TW-3015
935 Campbell L Mrs r TE-6125
939 Torres Bernardo r TE-0607

TENTH ST

023 Yates Robert r TE-4241
024 Florio Frank r TW-3419
026 Schneider Frank A r TE-7258
027 fJilsen Ha;ry W r TE-2286
034 Pol Lard Adelia r TE-5882
035 Hudson Chas E r HI-335S
037 Carter Alberta r TE-3752
038 Burke William P r H 1-0399

ELEVENTH ST

103 Williams J L r TE-3453
104 Harrell Arlhel r TE-5145
107 Wells James r TE-7050
105 Frohman Edgar Br HI-6191
111 Teronis Peter r HI-2294
112 Dexter Alex r TE-2197
119 Muyo Nick r HI-5929
121 Hillmann P J r HI-5490
124 Bendy Will r HI-3681
125 Wilcox E T r HI-1582

TWELFTH ST

21S Moningar Florence r HI-3219
222 Hobron S Harris r HI-3156
225 Non Pub
227 Ratio A r TE-191S
22S Davies Richard r HI-57S3
231 Jones Earl Lloyd r TE-8719

THIRTEENTH ST

303 Johansen E A Mrs r TE-0470
304 Kniss A A r HI-6693
306 Cordano George r HI-2574
307 MacKenzie F E Mrs r TE-1792
310 Gomreich Walter r TE-3829
312 Eugenio Thomas F r HI-0S39
314 Lcighton Harold F Mrs r HI-12S3
318 Robinson Alex G r GL-7299
318 Robinson's wiiulw shades GL-7299
320 Thompson C L r TE-3995
324 Dunne Horace R r HI-1248

FOURTEENTH ST

419 Timm J P r HI-1459
419 Tracey Alma Mrs r HI-1459
420 Pisani Pclcr r TE-8051
425 Iki Robert r TW-0461
427 Benson Thercse E r HI-0435

FIFTEENTH ST

504 Tasca Tessi» r HI-4691
508 Lipanovich Mark r TE-2738
512 Dickson Wm r TE-3747
518 Monell Guilford P r TE-7689
521 Coiey A L r TE-6456
527 Oehlman C G r HI-5404
533 Olsen Joseph MD r GL-2491

TWENTY-SECOND ST

2205 Pac 0«ygen Co HI-8081
• I C R S FOR SAN FRANCISCO ONLY

MAGNOLIA ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

2236 Busso P r TE-3999
2242 Mires Stand Cement Laundry Tray Co.TE-7619

TWENTY-THIRD ST

2315 Gordon Charles r GL-6521
2319 Thornton Chas L r HI-7622
2326 Non Pub

TWENTY-FOURTH ST

2423 Furst-McNess Co nife plirmcsis TE-3411
2433 Finley J W r TE-S746
2437 Cadillac Motor Car Division of General

Motors Sales Corp parts »hse. . . .TW-3262
2452 Gustafson Elmer r HI-6807

TWENTY-FIFTH ST

2519 Copley Bros Sunnyslope Dairy TW-3669
2519 Sunnyslope Dairy Copley Bros TW-3669
2522 Patience True r TE-6563
2527 Master Metal Snray Co TW-3773
2527 Master Metal Spray Inc TW-3773
2527 Master School of Welding & Metal

Spraying TW-3773
2533 Weartcx Rug Co H 1-4523

TWENTY-SIXTH ST

2600Bk Laher Spring & Tire Corp HI-1350
2600Bk Lasco Brake Prod Corp Lalicr

Silling i; lire 0„ HI-1350
2700 Production Foundry Co TE-7312
2707 Miller Lee L r HI-5513
2715 Fregulia Mary r TE-2234
2725 McCann Carl & Co whse furn GL-74S7

TWENTY-EIGHTH ST

2815 Andes Antonia r TW-1S87
2823 Reverdito Angclo r TE-2474
2825 Pastorino Bert r TE-7856
2830 Cerruti D Mrs r TE-6994
2834 Dameic Joe r TE-6934
2S42 Franco Pete r TE-5190
2851 Hamilton Andrew r HI-7394

TWENTY-NINTH ST

2902 Caton N J Mrs r GL-846S
2907 Yslas Manuel r HI-33S5
2909 Cirimele B r TE-0069
2910 Dini! A r TW-3635
2911 Synions Thomas E r HI-7269
2916 Colbom Wm F r HI-4377
2918 Hellman Maude Mr TE-9022
2919 teikins Claude r TW-2935
2928 Nakamura Harry r HI-7614
2929 Costaglio Vince r TE-7135
2930A Lowe Ida V Mrs r TE-6458
2931 Muramolo S r TE-80S2
2942 Non Pub

THIRTIETH ST

3030 Smith Edward r PI-8551-W
3032 Kajimoto I r PI-3698-W
3034 Dukes N Er HU-9922
3039 Raggett Navarre r PI-4757-J

THIRTY-FIRST ST

3102 Dana J C r PI-4757-W
3106 Jackson Katrina Mrs r HU-0214
3114 De Bique L A r HU-338S
3118 Bundy Isabel Mrs r HU-5531
3121 Huffman Mae Mrs r HU-9517
3127 Cahita John r PI-1382-M
3129 Correa Frank r OL-3580
3131 Masucci Tony Mrs r HU-0374
3134 Del Vecchio Ambrose r HU-3537

THIRTY-SECOND ST

3200Bk Clawson School

Call Hoard of Kducation TE-4280
3220 Mouton Bertha r HU-1714
3222 Berkowilj A Mrs r PI-6614-W
3232 Wilson Alyce L r PI-48gl-W
3246 Sturm Emilie Mrs r PI-4SS1-J

THIRTY-THIRD ST

3314 Rose Manuel Jr r HU-3785
33181 i Baker Selma r PI-6663-J
3320 Non Pub

THIRTY-FOURTH ST
3412 Cook C I'ri.pir nrindins Works PI-C635
3412 Proper Grinding Wks PI-0635
3418 Schaackay J D Mrs r PI-239S-W
3427 Shoemaker Martin C r HU-1444
3427A Non Pub
3J?S Bissell Glenn A r P1-07SS-M
3430 Olsen Peter C r P1-5565-W
3434 Sandslrom Gotlhard r PI-8538-W
3306 Delvecchio Ar PI-6603-W
3512 Alcaide M S r HU-8200
3518 Hill John L r 0L-S116
3557 Angcja Joe r HU-8392

PERALTA ST

MAIN ST (Ala)

MAITLAND DR (Ala) X
BAY FARM ISLAND

40 Phillips Frances r LAk-2-6513
44 Scala Giacomo r LAk-3-1058
48 Walker R C r LAk-3-1346
49 Cassidy Chas L r LAk-2-2009
52 Peterson Searles r LAk-2-375S
53 Kauffman Chas Mr LAk-2-7183
56 Fowler Laura E r LAk-3-0639

MAITLAND DR (Ala) X
(Continued)

57 Fraser Merritt D r LAk-3-0436
60 Chambei-s W C r LAk-2-4991
64 Ahemethy W C Jr r LAk-2-3779
68 Krcmkau George Jr r LAk-3-0641
72 Non Pub
76 Non Pub
80 Dunn A B r LAk-3-0452
84 Alverson Elmer R r LAk-2-2064
88 Schepp Fred J r LAk-2-5278

106 Christensen Doris r LAk-2-3262
109 Fraser's Grocery LAk-2-0141
109 Pac Telephone & Telegraph

Co The *LAk-2-9769
114 Walpole Edward Jr r LAk-3-1045
119 Jager Fred L r LAk-3-0763
123 Non Pub
127 Hanson Henry H r LAk.3-0564
130 Malcolm Ida r LAk.3-1042
131 Vargas Earl r LAk-2-8655
134 Leonard Frank J r LAk-2-7315
135 Winslow Burr H r LAk-2-7541
138 Jackson Myrta E r LAk-2-4853
143 Sousa Vim F r LAk-2-4S09
151 Soger Orville r LAk-2-7852
155 Vasconcellos Fred r LAk-3-1073
163 Nelson Lyie L r LAk-2-4198
167 Pooley Wendell R r LAk-2-4584

MAITLAND DR (Oak) X
HEGENBERGER RD
Reebs Fred C r TR.2756

IMAJESTIC AVE (Oak)
OUTLOOK AVE

3635 Newport Donald L r TR-5402
5945 Gerlier A E r TR-7S53
5945 Gerber H A r TR-7853
5958 Neergard Henry r SW-59S1
5969 Colby Orah M Mrs r SW-6180
5977 Risdon H L r TR-4022
59S0 Brady G J r SW-3S17
5981 Wild Henry D r TR-592S
6007 Melvin Geoigiana r TR-6366
6015 Egc Hettie Br SW-0733
6015 Knickeihocker Paine r SW-0733
6023 Hill George r TR-2411
6030 Nilsen N Br TR-4632
6055 Macy Albert R r SW-1630
6056 Wyckoff W H Mrs r SW-2095
6100 HelmkaniD A E r TR-6565
6101 Mimics Janet Mrs r TR-043a
6103 Billard Marguerite r TR-6592
6106 Jensen Homer Mr SW-2172
6109 Baines J B r. . . .-. TR-5033
6114 Rcid W C Dr r $W-0129
6119 Heavin Lloyd r TR-2976
6126 Bowersock John D r SW-0S46
6127 Hull Claude r TR-1922
6132 Wickens James H r SW-01S2
6135 Krambs Fred H r SW-5320
6143 Magec JAr SW-4398
6146 Rellig Fred H r TR-1204
6149 Schoenberger John P r TR-8984
6200 Stifle B A Jack r TR-9123
6207 Rumble Edwin C r TR-0919
6215 Stilling H S Jr r SW-5376
6221 Jacobsen B r SW-6415
6222 Evans Melvem A r TR-6364
6227 Diebold Beverly r SW-3976
6228 McKinnon Ralph r TR-8260
6233 Petersen Harold K r SW-0S41
6234 Morrison Jeanettc r TR-3113
6237 Neddersen C J r TR-0171
6301 MtCi-ady Reese r SW-0460
6306 Ericson Air SW-6S3g
6309 Smith Mazyck P r SW-5473
6314 Ward J Arthur r TR-3363
6317 Ransom James A r TR-3434
6320 VJhile Geo E r TR-3615
6326 Marlin G E r SW-5696
6327 Rodocrs Jack r $W-53S1

64TH AVE

MALDON ST (Oak)
62ND AVE

6200 Bop E A r SW-4080
6208 Gustafson Nels r SW-6909
6215 Prang C Er SW-4139

MANCHESTER DR (Oak)
5901 Ivcrson J Pr PI-7351-W
5918 McCallan G W r OL-4624
5925 Rowland Ethel V r OL-7194
5945 Bull William F r OL-6536
5952 Gulick C M r 0L-0S44
5953 Fincrly T J r PI-601S-J
5963 Seymour Kalherine r OL-0472
5975 Placke G F r PI-2916-W
5976 Ruedy Alfred H Dr r 0L-S989
6001 Berlin A Brooks r 0L.2530
6015 Budlong R M r HU-0072
6016 Kramer Bauer E r OL-3913
6042 McKay Graycc Ethelyn r 0L-9g90
6042 Smith Samuel Morton r OL-9890
6055 Genesy W A Mrs r OL-6174
6076 Wells C B r OL-6660


